Financial assets

Amounts due from other telecommunication administators 12,500,362 (6,090,830) 6,409,532

Financial liabilities

Amounts due to other telecommunication administrators 11,341,793 (6,090,830) 5,250,963

Gross amounts
Gross amounts

set off
Net amount

presented

2015
AED’000

2015
AED’000

2015
AED’000

Financial assets

Amounts due from other telecommunication administators 12,354,739 (6,265,012) 6,089,727

Financial liabilities

Amounts due to other telecommunication administrators 10,643,905 (6,265,012) 4,378,893

financials

38. Restatement and reclassification of comparative figures

The prior year figures were adjusted for the below items:

1. 	 To conform with current year presentation of the results from discontinued operations.

2. 	 Offset and reversal of balances payable to telecom administrators amounting to AED 934 million and AED 417 million respectively.

3. 	 Alignment of accounting policies of an equity accounted investee with the Group’s accounting policy.

As previously
reported

Adjustments
for a subsidiary

classified as held
for sale As restated

AED’000 AED’000 AED’000

Consolidated statement of profit or loss for the year ended 31 December 2015

Revenue 51,737,018 (408,099) 51,328,919

Operating expenses (33,048,845) 475,932 (32,572,913)

Impairment and other losses (995,330) 1,581 (993,749)

Share of results of associates and joint ventures (315,929) - (315,929)

Operating profit before federal royalty 17,376,914 69,414 17,446,328

Federal royalty (6,054,976) - (6,054,976)

Operating profit 11,321,938 69,414 11,391,352

Finance and other income 916,078 (34,840) 881,238

Finance and other costs (1,212,177) 28,063 (1,184,114)

Profit before tax 11,025,839 62,637 11,088,476

Taxation (1,277,590) 18,507 (1,259,083)

Profit for the year from continuing operations 9,748,249 81,144 9,829,393

Loss from discontinued operations (237,331) (81,144 ) (318,475)

Profit for the year 9,510,918 - 9,510,918

Profit attributable to:

The equity holders of the Company 8,262,756 - 8,262,756

Non-controlling interests 1,248,162 - 1,248,162

9,510,918 - 9,510,918

140

Etisalat Group | Annual Report 2016

141

YEARS OF
GROWING
TOGETHER

financials

38. Restatement and reclassification of comparative figures (continued)

39. Subsequent events

i) 	 Subsequent to year end, the Group has signed a new

Shareholders Agreement with the other two shareholders in

EMTS Holding BV, established in the Netherlands. As a result,

the Group’s voting rights in EMTS Holding BV has decreased

to 25% through issuance of a new class of preferential

shares in EMTS Holding BV while increasing its stake in the

ordinary shares to 45% through issuance of new ordinary